Document No.:- DR1567-080421

Subject: Change of nomenclature of Animal Attendant to Vehicle Attendant

(TO BE SUBSTITUTED BEARING SAME NUMBER AND DATE)

OFFICE OF COMPTROLLER

LALA LAJPAT RAI UNIVERSITY OF VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES, HISAR

ORDER

No. LUVAS/CVU/B-1/2021/ 213

In pursuance of the orders of the Vice-Chancellor conveyed by the Office of Registrar vide Endst. no. Admn./E-II/2021/632-42 dated 25.03.2021, the nomenclature/designation of **five posts** of Animal Attendant in the pay scale of Rs.16900-53500+30SP (DL) provided in the following departments of the University has been changed to that of Vehicle Attendant in the same pay scale i.e **Rs.16900-53500+30SP(DL)** with immediate effect: -

Sr. No.	Name of the Deptt.	Scheme in which the post of Animal Attendant exist	Remarks
1	LPM	07-C(a)-DTR-1-Non	One post of Animal Attendant re-designated as Vehicle Attendant in the department of LPM in same scheme.
2	AGB	08-C(a)-AGB-1-Non Development	Two posts of Animal Attendant re-designated as Vehicle Attendant in the department of AGB in same scheme.
3	Animal Nutrition		One post of Animal Attendant re-designated as Vehicle Attendant in the department of AN in same scheme.
4	HPVK, Uchani Karnal	, ,	One post of Animal Attendant re-designated as Vehicle Attendant in the department of HPVK, Uchani (Karnal) in same scheme.

The necessary changes have also been incorporated in the budget book of the year 2020-21.

Dated: 05.04.2021

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of Worthy Vice-Chancellor, LUVAS, Hisar.
- 2. The Registrar, LUVAS, Hisar with reference to Memo No. Endst. no. Admn./E-II/2021/632-42 dated 25.03.2021.

Dated: 05.04.2021

- 3. The Director of Research, LUVAS, Hisar.
- 4. The Regional Director, HPVK (LUVAS), Uchani, Karnal.
- 5. The HOD, AGB, LPM, AN, LUVAS, Hisar.
- 6. The DDO O/o Comptroller, LUVAS, Hisar.
- 7. The J.D Local Audit, Haryana, LUVAS, Hisar
- 8. The Incharge (Dr. Neelesh) E-Gov. Cell, LUVAS, Hisar for uploading the same on the website of LUVAS, Hisar.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar

For Comptroller

APPROVED

R P Dhiman Assistant Registrar Office of Registrar Apr 8 2021 3:44PM